EMMET COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING Wednesday, January 10, 2024 9:00 A.M.

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Emmet County Board of Supervisors will meet at the above time and place. The public may also join the meeting. No zoom will be held.

- 9:00 * Call meeting to order; Pledge of Allegiance;
- 9:10 Estherville Chamber Director, Lexie Ruter & Lead the Ville Group. Round table discussion with Supervisors
- 10:00 Emmet County Board of Supervisor, Lisa Hansen. Tour of Courthouse with "Lead the Ville Group."

If you have questions concerning the proposed agenda or if you require special accommodations to attend the hearing/meeting such as handicapped accessibility or services, you may contact, Heidi Goebel, Emmet County Auditor at 712-362-4261 or hgoebel@emmetcountyia.gov or at the Emmet Courthouse at 609 1st Ave N, Estherville, weekdays 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

The Board of Supervisors may take action on anything listed on the agenda
Items listed on the agenda may or may not be presented in the order listed